炬鹿科技有限公司
RIDEE TECH COMPANY LIMITED
Revision Date :   2023 / 7 /  07
APPROVAL SHEET
Product Name : Metal Foil Low Resistance Chip Resistor
Part No. : RFL
Description : Size 0402~2512
 炬鹿科技有限公司

—  Lead free
—  High precision current sensing and voltage division.
■ Part Number Explanation
RFL
2512  20
F
R005  T  P  S
Product
Size
(Inch)
Rated
Power
Tolerance Resistance
Packaging
TCR
Functional
Metal Foil
Low
Resistance
Chip
Resistor
0402
0603
0805
1206
2512
03=0.33W
05=0.50W
07=0.75W
10=1.00W
20=2.00W
D：±0.5%
F：±1.0%
J：±5.0%
2M50=2.5mR
R005=5.0mR
R020=020mR
R150=150mR
T=Tape &
Reel
P=
50ppm
N=
100ppm
S=
Standard
炬鹿科技有限公司
RIDEE TECH COMPANY LIMITED
www.rideetech.com  RIDEE TECH COMPANY LIMITED
■ Standard Electrical Specifications
Type
Rating Power
at 70℃
T.C.R.
(ppm/℃)
Resistance Range (mΩ)
0.5% (D) 1.0% (F) 5.0% (J)
RFL0402 0.33W
±100 5~25
±50 -
RFL0603 0.5W
±100 5~9
±50 10~75
RFL0805 0.75W
±100 3~9
±50 10~500
RFL1206 1W
±100 3~9
±50 10~700
RFL2512 2W
±100 2~9
±50 10~700
Notes: